
Plains Rally
 Saturday 15th May 2010

Final Award Winners

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time  Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 2  Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD  WR1 Peugeot Cosworth  0:42:39 1
2 1  Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER  WR1  Ford Focus WRC 07  0:43:04  0:25 2
3 3  David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON  B13  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:44:11  1:32 3

 Award - Overall 1400 Driver and Co-driver

1 203  Martyn LEWIS/Richard LEWIS  1.4S Vauxhall Nova  0:48:53 23

 Class RF1.0

1 226  Mr Steven BROWN/Paul STRINGER  RF1.0 Nissan Micra  0:57:18 86
2 225  Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND  RF1.0 Nissan Micra  0:57:19  0:01 87
3 224  Alistair SUTHERLAND/Gill COTTON  RF1.0 Nissan Micra  0:57:30  0:12 89

 Class RF1.4

1 223  Ashley SLIGHTS/Thomas HUGHES  RF1.4 Toyota Yaris  0:53:29 62
2 219  Joe EVETT/Matthew FOWLE  RF1.4 Vauxhall Nova  0:55:19  1:50 72
3 227  Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS  RF1.4 Ford Escort Sport  0:56:22  2:53 80

 Class 1.4L

1 221  Tony SIMPSON/Stefan ARNDT  1.4L VW Polo  0:55:10 71
2 209  Malc HAGUE/Dave READ  1.4L  Mazda 2  0:55:23  0:13 74
3 210  Simon TAFT/Steve DEELEY  1.4L  MG ZR 105  0:55:51  0:41 77

 Class 1.4C

1 207  Sion MATTHEWS/Rob HOPEWELL  1.4C Vauxhall Nova  0:52:15 53
2 217  Patrick MESSER/Natalie MESSER  1.4C  Peugeot 205  0:52:42  0:27 58
3 236  Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS  1.4C Vauxhall Nova  0:55:21  3:06 73

 Class 1.4S

1 237  Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES  1.4S Vauxhall Nova  0:50:16 35
2 235  Dave BENNETT/Alastair McNEIL  1.4S Vauxhall Corsa  0:51:11  0:55 43
3 206  Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON  1.4S MG ZR  0:52:29  2:13 55

 Class N3

1 166  Osian PRYCE/Dai ROBERTS  N3 Ford Fiesta ST  0:51:25 46
2 168  Matt BEEBE/Chris BROOKS  N3  MG ZR 160  0:51:34  0:09 47
3 119  Owen LE-ROY/Charlotte KIMBER  N3 Vauxhall Astra  0:52:29  1:04 56

 Class N4

1 4  Roger CHILMAN_JNR/Andrew SANKEY  N4  Subaru Impreza N12  0:44:26 4
2 16  Tom CAVE/Shaun O'GORMAN  N4  Proton Satria Neo S2000  0:44:41  0:15 6
3 8  Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE  N4 Mitsubishi Evo IX  0:45:20  0:54 7

 Class B10

1 121  Julien FOUQUES/Jamie EDWARDS  B10  CitroÃ«n Saxo T4  0:50:40 39
2 125  Graham WAITE/Mike REYNOLDS  B10 Toyota Corolla  0:50:56  0:16 42
3 123  Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM  B10  Peugeot 106  0:51:37  0:57 48

 Class B11

1 103  Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL  B11 Ford Escort MkII  0:48:12 20
2 112  Dylan DAVIES/Dale FURNISS  B11 Ford Escort  0:48:28  0:16 21
3 104  Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE  B11 Opel Kadett  0:48:55  0:43 25

 Class B12

1 101  Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL  B12 Ford Escort  0:45:55 9
2 113  Matthew ROBINSON/Darren BROWN  B12 Ford Escort  0:49:31  3:36 28
3 114  Richard EDWARDS/Di BROOKFIELD  B12 Ford Escort MK II  0:50:16  4:21 34
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Plains Rally
 Saturday 15th May 2010

Final Award Winners

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time  Diff. Leader Overall Pos

 Class B13

1 5  Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES  B13  Mitsubishi Evo 5.9  0:44:38 5
2 17  David HOWELLS/Andy MORGAN  B13 Subaru Impreza  0:46:29  1:51 12
3 29  Sara WILLIAMS/Patrick WALSH  B13 Subaru Impreza  0:46:53  2:15 16

 Class WR1

1 10  John LLOYD/Adrian CAVENAGH  WR1 Ford Focus WRC  0:46:17 11
2 9  Andrew BARNES/Guy SIMMONS  WR1 Ford Focus WRC  0:50:07  3:50 32

 Award - S1000 Driver and Co-driver

1 226  Mr Steven BROWN/Paul STRINGER  RF1.0 Nissan Micra  0:57:18 86
2 225  Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND  RF1.0 Nissan Micra  0:57:19  0:01 87
3 229  Martin COPCUTT/Neil COPCUTT  RF1.0 Toyota Aygo  0:59:19  2:01 96

 Award - ANWCC Driver

1 101 Ieuan ROWLANDS  B12 Ford Escort  0:45:55 9

 Award - ANWCC Co-driver

1 101 Emyr HALL  B12 Ford Escort  0:45:55 9

 Award - WAMC National Driver

1 4  Roger CHILMAN_JNR  N4  Subaru Impreza N12  0:44:26 4

 Award - WAMC National Co-driver

1 4 Andrew SANKEY  N4  Subaru Impreza N12  0:44:26 4

 Award - WAMC Clubman Driver

1 112 Dylan DAVIES  B11 Ford Escort  0:48:28 21

 Award - WAMC Clubman Co-driver

1 112 Dale FURNISS  B11 Ford Escort  0:48:28 21

 Award - Hankook 205 Driver and Co-driver

1 167  Marcus FEELEY/Dan NIERODA  B10  Peugoet 205 Gti  0:52:40 57

 Award - Hankook BMW Driver and Co-driver

1 106  Toni CARANNANTE/Nicola FEARNLEY  B12  BMW 316I  0:50:36 38

 Award - Silverstone Tyres Gold Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 2 Andrew BURTON  WR1 Peugeot Cosworth  0:42:39 1

 Award - Silverstone Tyres Gold Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 1 Paul SPOONER  WR1  Ford Focus WRC 07  0:43:04 2

 Award - Silverstone Tyres Silver Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 103 Peter ELKINS  B11 Ford Escort MkII  0:48:12 20

 Award - Silverstone Tyres Silver Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 103 Andrew JOLL  B11 Ford Escort MkII  0:48:12 20

 Award - Millers Oils BTRDA 1400 Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 203 Martyn LEWIS  1.4S Vauxhall Nova  0:48:53 23

 Award - Millers Oils BTRDA 1400 Co-driver - BTRDA Goblets

1 203 Richard LEWIS  1.4S Vauxhall Nova  0:48:53 23

 Award - Hankook 205/RWD Challenge - Refund of entry fee

1 140  John CLARKE/Hannah CLARKE  B12  BMW 325i  0:53:34 63
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Plains Rally
 Saturday 15th May 2010

Final Results

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

1 2  Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD  WR1 1 Peugeot Cosworth  0:42:39  0:42:39
2 1  Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER  WR1 2  Ford Focus WRC 07  0:43:04  0:43:04  0:25 
3 3  David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON  B13 1  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:44:11  0:44:11  1:32 
4 4  Roger CHILMAN_JNR/Andrew SANKEY  N4 1  Subaru Impreza N12  0:44:26  0:44:26  1:47 
5 5  Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES  B13 2  Mitsubishi Evo 5.9  0:44:38  0:44:38  1:59 
6 16  Tom CAVE/Shaun O'GORMAN  N4 2  Proton Satria Neo S2000  0:44:41  0:44:41  2:02 
7 8  Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE  N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo IX  0:45:20  0:45:20  2:41 
8 6  Alex ALLINGHAM/Mark GLENNERSTER  N4 4 Subaru Impreza  0:45:42  0:45:42  3:03 
9 101  Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL  B12 1 Ford Escort  0:45:55  0:45:55  3:16 
10 7  Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN  N4 5  Subaru Impreza N12B  0:46:12  0:46:12  3:33 
11 10  John LLOYD/Adrian CAVENAGH  WR1 3 Ford Focus WRC  0:46:17  0:46:17  3:38 
12 17  David HOWELLS/Andy MORGAN  B13 3 Subaru Impreza  0:46:29  0:46:29  3:50 
13 11  Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE  N4 6  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:46:34  0:46:34  3:55 
14 12  Tristan BAILEY/James HOW  N4 7  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:46:39  0:46:39  4:00 
15 21  Phil BROWN/Hamish CAMPBELL  N4 8 Subaru Impreza  0:46:44  0:46:44  4:05 
16 29  Sara WILLIAMS/Patrick WALSH  B13 4 Subaru Impreza  0:46:53  0:46:53  4:14 
17 14  Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY  B13 5 Subaru Impreza  0:46:59  0:46:59  4:20 
18 18  Raymond MASON/Peter MARTIN  N4 9  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:47:42  0:47:42  5:03 
19 22  Luke FRANCIS/Ian BEVAN  N4 10  Mitsubushi Lancer Evo 8  0:48:10  0:48:10  5:31 
20 103  Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL  B11 1 Ford Escort MkII  0:48:12  0:48:12  5:33 
21 112  Dylan DAVIES/Dale FURNISS  B11 2 Ford Escort  0:48:28  0:48:28  5:49 
22 26  Neville JONES/Ian CAPEWELL  B13 6 Subaru Impreza  0:48:32  0:48:32  5:53 
23 203  Martyn LEWIS/Richard LEWIS  1.4S 1 Vauxhall Nova  0:48:53  0:48:53  6:14 
24 33  Julian JONES/Rob HUGHES  B13 7 Subaru Impreza  0:48:54  0:48:54  6:15 
25 104  Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE  B11 3 Opel Kadett  0:48:55  0:48:55  6:16 
26 23  Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN  B13 8  Mitsubishi Evo 7  0:49:11  0:49:11  6:32 
27 39  Glyn JARMAN/Stanley GRAHAM  N4 11 Subaru Impreza  0:49:14  0:49:14  6:35 
28 113  Matthew ROBINSON/Darren BROWN  B12 2 Ford Escort  0:49:31  0:49:31  6:52 
29 24  Phil EDWARDS/Jon EDWARDS  B13 9 Subaru Impreza  0:49:37  0:49:37  6:58 
30 32  James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL  B13 10 Mitsubishi Evo IV  0:49:43  0:49:43  7:04 
31 117  Alan WALKER/Jez ROGERS  B11 4 Ford Escort MK II  0:50:02  0:50:02  7:23 
32 9  Andrew BARNES/Guy SIMMONS  WR1 4 Ford Focus WRC  0:50:07  0:50:07  7:28 
33 30  Nigel SEABOLD/Derek DAVIES  N4 12  Subaru Impreza N14  0:50:12  0:50:12  7:33 
34 114  Richard EDWARDS/Di BROOKFIELD  B12 3 Ford Escort MK II  0:50:16  0:50:16  7:37 
35 237  Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES  1.4S 2 Vauxhall Nova  0:50:16  0:50:16  7:37 
36 105  Jon BALLINGER/Reg DAVIES  B11 5 Opel Manta  0:50:30  0:50:30  7:51 
37 38  Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH  N4 13 Subaru Impreza  0:50:35  0:50:35  7:56 
38 106  Toni CARANNANTE/Nicola FEARNLEY  B12 4  BMW 316I  0:50:36  0:50:36  7:57 
39 121  Julien FOUQUES/Jamie EDWARDS  B10 1  CitroÃ«n Saxo T4  0:50:40  0:50:40  8:01 
40 107  Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON  B12 5  BMW 325  0:50:41  0:50:41  8:02 
41 102  Peter SMITH/Russ LANGTHORNE  B11 6  Ford Escort Rs2000  0:50:54  0:50:54  8:15 
42 125  Graham WAITE/Mike REYNOLDS  B10 2 Toyota Corolla  0:50:56  0:50:56  8:17 
43 235  Dave BENNETT/Alastair McNEIL  1.4S 3 Vauxhall Corsa  0:51:11  0:51:11  8:32 
44 35  Matt DUBBER/Sharon PEARSON  N4 14 Subaru Impreza  0:51:18  0:51:18  8:39 
45 118  Paul DYAS/Paul MORRIS  B11 7 Ford Escort  0:51:24  0:51:24  8:45 
46 166  Osian PRYCE/Dai ROBERTS  N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST  0:51:25  0:51:25  8:46 
47 168  Matt BEEBE/Chris BROOKS  N3 2  MG ZR 160  0:51:34  0:51:34  8:55 
48 123  Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM  B10 3  Peugeot 106  0:51:37  0:51:37  8:58 
49 146  Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL  B11 8 Ford Escort  0:51:42  0:51:42  9:03 
50 120  Dale OWEN/Adam JEFFS  B10 4  Peugeot 206 Xsi  0:51:43  0:51:43  9:04 
51 130  Dewi WILLIAMS/Aled EDWARDS  B11 9  Peugeot 205  0:51:50  0:51:50  9:11 
52 164  Martyn WALBY/Will ROGERS  B11 10 Ford Escort MkII  0:52:05  0:52:05  9:26 
53 207  Sion MATTHEWS/Rob HOPEWELL  1.4C 1 Vauxhall Nova  0:52:15  0:52:15  9:36 
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Plains Rally
 Saturday 15th May 2010

Final Results

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

54 142  Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER  B10 5 VW Golf  0:52:20  0:52:20  9:41 
55 206  Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON  1.4S 4 MG ZR  0:52:29  0:52:29  9:50 
56 119  Owen LE-ROY/Charlotte KIMBER  N3 3 Vauxhall Astra  0:52:29  0:52:29  9:50 
57 167  Marcus FEELEY/Dan NIERODA  B10 6  Peugoet 205 Gti  0:52:40  0:52:40  10:01 
58 217  Patrick MESSER/Natalie MESSER  1.4C 2  Peugeot 205  0:52:42  0:52:42  10:03 
59 145  Robert EVANS/Nick BLOXHAM  B12 6 Ford Escort MK II  0:52:57  0:52:57  10:18 
60 127  Phil SCHOLES/Andy MURPHY  B10 7  Peugeot 205  0:52:59  0:52:59  10:20 
61 134  Adrian ALLEN/Russell JOSEPH  B11 11 Opel Manta  0:53:08  0:53:08  10:29 
62 223  Ashley SLIGHTS/Thomas HUGHES  RF1.4 1 Toyota Yaris  0:53:29  0:53:29  10:50 
63 140  John CLARKE/Hannah CLARKE  B12 7  BMW 325i  0:53:34  0:53:34  10:55 
64 137  Gareth LEWIS/Yan GRIFFITHS  B11 12 Ford Escort MkII  0:53:42  0:53:42  11:03 
65 150  Andrew HEBRON/Keith FELLOWES  B10 8  Peugeot 205  0:53:48  0:53:48  11:09 
66 213  Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL  1.4S 5 Lotus Elise  0:53:58  0:53:58  11:19 
67 141  Paul EDWARDS/Raymond HOTTY  B10 9  Peugeot 205 Gti  0:54:12  0:54:12  11:33 
68 139  John HUDSON/John WATTS  B12 8  BMW E30 325I  0:54:14  0:54:14  11:35 
69 214  Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON  1.4S 6 Vauxhall Corsa  0:54:23  0:54:23  11:44 
70 131  Thomas STEPHENSON/Marc CRACK  B12 9  BMW 325I  0:54:35  0:10  0:54:45  12:06 
71 221  Tony SIMPSON/Stefan ARNDT  1.4L 1 VW Polo  0:55:10  0:55:10  12:31 
72 219  Joe EVETT/Matthew FOWLE  RF1.4 2 Vauxhall Nova  0:55:19  0:55:19  12:40 
73 236  Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS  1.4C 3 Vauxhall Nova  0:55:21  0:55:21  12:42 
74 209  Malc HAGUE/Dave READ  1.4L 2  Mazda 2  0:55:23  0:55:23  12:44 
75 132  Barney JOHNSON/Jaime-Lee FOX  B12 10  BMW 325I  0:55:29  0:55:29  12:50 
76 143  Adam CLEWS/Peter WILLIAMS  N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST  0:55:40  0:55:40  13:01 
77 210  Simon TAFT/Steve DEELEY  1.4L 3  MG ZR 105  0:55:51  0:55:51  13:12 
78 220  Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL  1.4L 4 Vauxhall Corsa Sri  0:55:54  0:55:54  13:15 
79 122  Huw MACKINNON/Llion WILLIAMS  B10 10  Peugeot 106  0:55:59  0:55:59  13:20 
80 227  Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS  RF1.4 3 Ford Escort Sport  0:56:22  0:56:22  13:43 
81 155  David MAY/Dave McLACHLAN  B11 13  BMW 318Ti Compact  0:55:26  1:00  0:56:26  13:47 
82 27  Mike NOBLES/Jayne BENFIELD  B13 11 Subaru Impreza  0:56:29  0:56:29  13:50 
83 157  Kevin NUNNS/Gary MOULT  B11 14  BMW 318 Is  0:56:37  0:56:37  13:58 
84 242  Julian CARDEW/Matt DONCASTER  RF1.4 4  Peugeot 106 Xsi  0:56:48  0:56:48  14:09 
85 124  Dominic WORSFOLD/Rob COOK  B10 11  Peugeot 106  0:56:52  0:56:52  14:13 
86 226  Mr Steven BROWN/Paul STRINGER  RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra  0:57:18  0:57:18  14:39 
87 225  Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND  RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra  0:57:19  0:57:19  14:40 
88 133  Craig DIAMOND/Iwan JONES  B10 12  Peugeot 205  0:57:26  0:57:26  14:47 
89 224  Alistair SUTHERLAND/Gill COTTON  RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra  0:57:30  0:57:30  14:51 
90 151  Paul (Max) EDWARDS/Peter WESTON  B10 13  Peugeot 205  0:57:46  0:57:46  15:07 
91 160  Wayne BALE/Darren BALE  B10 14  Peugeot 205 Gti  0:57:50  0:57:50  15:11 
92 222  Gary WRIGHT/Glyn THOMAS  1.4L 5  MG ZR 105  0:57:57  0:57:57  15:18 
93 158  Richard JONES/Curtis McKERLIE  B11 15  Peugoet 205 Gti  0:58:13  0:58:13  15:34 
94 156  John O'GORMAN/John RUTTER  B12 11  BMW E30 325I  0:58:18  0:58:18  15:39 
95 244  Chris SHAW/Jane EDGINGTON  RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra  0:59:00  0:59:00  16:21 
96 229  Martin COPCUTT/Neil COPCUTT  RF1.0 5 Toyota Aygo  0:59:19  0:59:19  16:40 
97 240  Jim WARD/John JARRETT  1.4L 6 MG ZR  0:59:27  0:59:27  16:48 
98 232  Ant NORTHOVER/Dave NORTHOVER  1.4C 4  Peugeot 205  0:59:35  0:59:35  16:56 
99 228  Becky KIRVAN/Sherryn ROBERTS  RF1.4 5 Nissan Micra  0:59:42  0:59:42  17:03 

100 163  Llion OWEN/Dylan THOMAS  B10 15  Peugeot 205  0:59:48  0:59:48  17:09 
101 215  Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN  1.4S 7 MG ZR  1:00:19  1:00:19  17:40 
102 138  Lee ROBINSON/Daniel ROBINSON  B10 16 Ford Escort  1:00:25  1:00:25  17:46 
103 165  Matthew POWELL/Dave REES  B10 17  Peugeot 205  0:59:09  2:00  1:01:09  18:30 
104 243  Rob NAVIN/Calvin HOULDSWORTH  RF1.4 6 Nissan Micra  1:01:12  1:01:12  18:33 
105 161  Alex HAWKINS/Fraser WARD  B10 18  Peugeot 205  1:00:17  1:00  1:01:17  18:38 
106 241  Jon STEER/John STEER  RF1.0 6 Nissan Micra  1:02:09  1:02:09  19:30 
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Plains Rally
 Saturday 15th May 2010
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107 234  Jon PAYTON/Tim PAYTON  RF1.0 7 Nissan Micra  1:02:14  1:02:14  19:35 
108 159  Saleh HIJAZI/Aggie FOSTER  N3 5  MG ZR 160  1:02:26  1:02:26  19:47 
109 152  Rob HUGHES/Tom PHILLIPS  B10 19  Peugeot 205  0:58:29  4:00  1:02:29  19:50 
110 162  Andrew FEARBY/Kevin HUTCHINSON  B12 12  BMW E30 325I  1:04:13  1:04:13  21:34 
111 36  Conrad LAW/Jamie WILSON  B13 12 Subaru Impreza RA  0:56:45  8:10  1:04:55  22:16 
112 233  Tony HAWKINS/Darren JONES  1.4C 5  Peugeot 205 XS  1:05:21  1:05:21  22:42 
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Plains Rally
 Saturday 15th May 2010

Final Results by Competition Number

 No. Pos Entrant

 Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

201  Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS  1.4S MG ZR  Driveshaft - SS7
202  Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS  1.4S Proton Satria  Went off - SS4
203 23  Martyn LEWIS/Richard LEWIS  1.4S 1 Vauxhall Nova  0:48:53  0:48:53  6:14 
204  Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELY  1.4S MG ZR  Driveshaft - SS7
205  Nigel JENKINS/Deian PHILLIPS  1.4S Vauxhall Nova  Retired after SS5
206 55  Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON  1.4S 4 MG ZR  0:52:29  0:52:29  9:50 
207 53  Sion MATTHEWS/Rob HOPEWELL  1.4C 1 Vauxhall Nova  0:52:15  0:52:15  9:36 
208  John LOWE/Matthew WHATTAM  1.4S Vauxhall Nova  Stopped - SS5
209 74  Rallyschool.co.uk

 Malc HAGUE/Dave READ  1.4L 2  Mazda 2  0:55:23  0:55:23  12:44 
210 77  Simon TAFT/Steve DEELEY  1.4L 3  MG ZR 105  0:55:51  0:55:51  13:12 
212  Ian SUTTON/Heather WATKINS  1.4S Vauxhall Nova  Retired - SS1
213 66  Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL  1.4S 5 Lotus Elise  0:53:58  0:53:58  11:19 
214 69  Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON  1.4S 6 Vauxhall Corsa  0:54:23  0:54:23  11:44 
215 101  Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN  1.4S 7 MG ZR  1:00:19  1:00:19  17:40 
216  Paul KNAPP/Carl WILLIAMSON  1.4S  Citroen C2  OTL after SS1
217 58  Patrick MESSER/Natalie MESSER  1.4C 2  Peugeot 205  0:52:42  0:52:42  10:03 
218  Rallyschool.co.uk

 Matt GRIFFIN/Joe CRUTTENDEN  RF1.4 VW Lupo  Gear linkage - before MC1
219 72  Joe EVETT/Matthew FOWLE  RF1.4 2 Vauxhall Nova  0:55:19  0:55:19  12:40 
220 78  Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL  1.4L 4 Vauxhall Corsa Sri  0:55:54  0:55:54  13:15 
221 71  Tony SIMPSON/Stefan ARNDT  1.4L 1 VW Polo  0:55:10  0:55:10  12:31 
222 92  Gary WRIGHT/Glyn THOMAS  1.4L 5  MG ZR 105  0:57:57  0:57:57  15:18 
223 62  Ashley SLIGHTS/Thomas HUGHES  RF1.4 1 Toyota Yaris  0:53:29  0:53:29  10:50 
224 89 XS Racing Ltd

 Alistair SUTHERLAND/Gill COTTON  RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra  0:57:30  0:57:30  14:51 
225 87  Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND  RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra  0:57:19  0:57:19  14:40 
226 86  Mr Steven BROWN/Paul STRINGER  RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra  0:57:18  0:57:18  14:39 
227 80  Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS  RF1.4 3 Ford Escort Sport  0:56:22  0:56:22  13:43 
228 99  Becky KIRVAN/Sherryn ROBERTS  RF1.4 5 Nissan Micra  0:59:42  0:59:42  17:03 
229 96  Martin COPCUTT/Neil COPCUTT  RF1.0 5 Toyota Aygo  0:59:19  0:59:19  16:40 
230  Marlon ROBERTS/John NICHOLSON  1.4L MG ZR OTL
231  Laura KENNY/Rhys MORGAN  RF1.0 Nissan Micra  Rolled - SS3
232 98  Ant NORTHOVER/Dave NORTHOVER  1.4C 4  Peugeot 205  0:59:35  0:59:35  16:56 
233 112  Tony HAWKINS/Darren JONES  1.4C 5  Peugeot 205 XS  1:05:21  1:05:21  22:42 
234 107  Jon PAYTON/Tim PAYTON  RF1.0 7 Nissan Micra  1:02:14  1:02:14  19:35 
235 43  Dave BENNETT/Alastair McNEIL  1.4S 3 Vauxhall Corsa  0:51:11  0:51:11  8:32 
236 73  Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS  1.4C 3 Vauxhall Nova  0:55:21  0:55:21  12:42 
237 35  Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES  1.4S 2 Vauxhall Nova  0:50:16  0:50:16  7:37 
238  Robert PRICE/Jonathan SARGEANT  1.4S Vauxhall Corsa  Stopped - SS3
239  Arwyn LLOYD-DAVIES/Aled PENNANT  1.4S Vauxhall Nova Retired
240 97  Jim WARD/John JARRETT  1.4L 6 MG ZR  0:59:27  0:59:27  16:48 
241 106  Jon STEER/John STEER  RF1.0 6 Nissan Micra  1:02:09  1:02:09  19:30 
242 84  Julian CARDEW/Matt DONCASTER  RF1.4 4  Peugeot 106 Xsi  0:56:48  0:56:48  14:09 
243 104  Rob NAVIN/Calvin HOULDSWORTH  RF1.4 6 Nissan Micra  1:01:12  1:01:12  18:33 
244 95  Chris SHAW/Jane EDGINGTON  RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra  0:59:00  0:59:00  16:21 
101 9  Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL  B12 1 Ford Escort  0:45:55  0:45:55  3:16 
102 41  Peter SMITH/Russ LANGTHORNE  B11 6  Ford Escort Rs2000  0:50:54  0:50:54  8:15 
103 20  Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL  B11 1 Ford Escort MkII  0:48:12  0:48:12  5:33 
104 25  Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE  B11 3 Opel Kadett  0:48:55  0:48:55  6:16 
105 36  Jon BALLINGER/Reg DAVIES  B11 5 Opel Manta  0:50:30  0:50:30  7:51 
106 38  Toni CARANNANTE/Nicola FEARNLEY  B12 4  BMW 316I  0:50:36  0:50:36  7:57 
107 40  Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON  B12 5  BMW 325  0:50:41  0:50:41  8:02 
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108  Alun ROBERTS/Peter JAMES  B12  Ford Escort Mk2  Steering- Flying finish SS7
109  Geraint MILLS/Jonny Tad EVANS  B11  Opel Manta 400  Stopped - after SS1
110  Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY  B11  Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped
111  Barry JONES/Chris WILLIAMS  B11 Ford Escort MK II  Stopped after SS5
112 21  Dylan DAVIES/Dale FURNISS  B11 2 Ford Escort  0:48:28  0:48:28  5:49 
113 28  Matthew ROBINSON/Darren BROWN  B12 2 Ford Escort  0:49:31  0:49:31  6:52 
114 34  Richard EDWARDS/Di BROOKFIELD  B12 3 Ford Escort MK II  0:50:16  0:50:16  7:37 
115  Darren EDWARDS/Richard MORGAN  B11 Vauxhall Chevette  Stopped after SS3
116  Gareth EDWARDS/Stuart DARKE  B11 Vauxhall Nova  Stopped - SS5
117 31  Alan WALKER/Jez ROGERS  B11 4 Ford Escort MK II  0:50:02  0:50:02  7:23 
118 45  Paul DYAS/Paul MORRIS  B11 7 Ford Escort  0:51:24  0:51:24  8:45 
119 56  Owen LE-ROY/Charlotte KIMBER  N3 3 Vauxhall Astra  0:52:29  0:52:29  9:50 
120 50  Dale OWEN/Adam JEFFS  B10 4  Peugeot 206 Xsi  0:51:43  0:51:43  9:04 
121 39  Julien FOUQUES/Jamie EDWARDS  B10 1  CitroÃ«n Saxo T4  0:50:40  0:50:40  8:01 
122 79  Huw MACKINNON/Llion WILLIAMS  B10 10  Peugeot 106  0:55:59  0:55:59  13:20 
123 48  Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM  B10 3  Peugeot 106  0:51:37  0:51:37  8:58 
124 85  Dominic WORSFOLD/Rob COOK  B10 11  Peugeot 106  0:56:52  0:56:52  14:13 
125 42  Graham WAITE/Mike REYNOLDS  B10 2 Toyota Corolla  0:50:56  0:50:56  8:17 
127 60  Phil SCHOLES/Andy MURPHY  B10 7  Peugeot 205  0:52:59  0:52:59  10:20 
128  Robert HOLLOWAY/Colin STEVENS  B10  Peugeot 205  Stopped - SS1
129  Conor FLYNN/Andy BULL  B10  Peugeot 205 Gti  Fuel pump - SS1
130 51  Dewi WILLIAMS/Aled EDWARDS  B11 9  Peugeot 205  0:51:50  0:51:50  9:11 
131 70  Thomas STEPHENSON/Marc CRACK  B12 9  BMW 325I  0:54:35  0:10  0:54:45  12:06 
132 75  Barney JOHNSON/Jaime-Lee FOX  B12 10  BMW 325I  0:55:29  0:55:29  12:50 
133 88  Craig DIAMOND/Iwan JONES  B10 12  Peugeot 205  0:57:26  0:57:26  14:47 
134 61  Adrian ALLEN/Russell JOSEPH  B11 11 Opel Manta  0:53:08  0:53:08  10:29 
135  Sean BANNISTER/Paul WILLIAMS  B10  Citroen C2  Stopped - SS4
136  Cyrl CROOK/Mike WILDING  B12 Vauxhall Astra RWD  Blown engine after SS1
137 64  Gareth LEWIS/Yan GRIFFITHS  B11 12 Ford Escort MkII  0:53:42  0:53:42  11:03 
138 102  Lee ROBINSON/Daniel ROBINSON  B10 16 Ford Escort  1:00:25  1:00:25  17:46 
139 68  John HUDSON/John WATTS  B12 8  BMW E30 325I  0:54:14  0:54:14  11:35 
140 63  John CLARKE/Hannah CLARKE  B12 7  BMW 325i  0:53:34  0:53:34  10:55 
141 67  Paul EDWARDS/Raymond HOTTY  B10 9  Peugeot 205 Gti  0:54:12  0:54:12  11:33 
142 54  Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER  B10 5 VW Golf  0:52:20  0:52:20  9:41 
143 76  Adam CLEWS/Peter WILLIAMS  N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST  0:55:40  0:55:40  13:01 
144  Paul PRITCHARD/Vern BROWN  B10 Ford Escort  Front suspension - after SS3
145 59  Robert EVANS/Nick BLOXHAM  B12 6 Ford Escort MK II  0:52:57  0:52:57  10:18 
146 49  Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL  B11 8 Ford Escort  0:51:42  0:51:42  9:03 
147  Will CLARKE/Simon BAILEY  B11 Renault Williams Clio  Went off - SS1
149  Damian THOMAS/Ian JONES  B10  Peugeot 205 Gti  Stopped - SS4
150 65  Andrew HEBRON/Keith FELLOWES  B10 8  Peugeot 205  0:53:48  0:53:48  11:09 
151 90  Paul (Max) EDWARDS/Peter WESTON  B10 13  Peugeot 205  0:57:46  0:57:46  15:07 
152 109  Rob HUGHES/Tom PHILLIPS  B10 19  Peugeot 205  0:58:29  4:00  1:02:29  19:50 
153  Peter ZJALIC/William DAVIES  B10  Rover 200  Clutch - SS7
155 81  David MAY/Dave McLACHLAN  B11 13  BMW 318Ti Compact  0:55:26  1:00  0:56:26  13:47 
156 94  John O'GORMAN/John RUTTER  B12 11  BMW E30 325I  0:58:18  0:58:18  15:39 
157 83  Kevin NUNNS/Gary MOULT  B11 14  BMW 318 Is  0:56:37  0:56:37  13:58 
158 93  Richard JONES/Curtis McKERLIE  B11 15  Peugoet 205 Gti  0:58:13  0:58:13  15:34 
159 108  Saleh HIJAZI/Aggie FOSTER  N3 5  MG ZR 160  1:02:26  1:02:26  19:47 
160 91  Wayne BALE/Darren BALE  B10 14  Peugeot 205 Gti  0:57:50  0:57:50  15:11 
161 105  Alex HAWKINS/Fraser WARD  B10 18  Peugeot 205  1:00:17  1:00  1:01:17  18:38 
162 110  Andrew FEARBY/Kevin HUTCHINSON  B12 12  BMW E30 325I  1:04:13  1:04:13  21:34 
163 100  Llion OWEN/Dylan THOMAS  B10 15  Peugeot 205  0:59:48  0:59:48  17:09 
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164 52  Martyn WALBY/Will ROGERS  B11 10 Ford Escort MkII  0:52:05  0:52:05  9:26 
165 103  Matthew POWELL/Dave REES  B10 17  Peugeot 205  0:59:09  2:00  1:01:09  18:30 
166 46  Osian PRYCE/Dai ROBERTS  N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST  0:51:25  0:51:25  8:46 
167 57  Marcus FEELEY/Dan NIERODA  B10 6  Peugoet 205 Gti  0:52:40  0:52:40  10:01 
168 47  Matt BEEBE/Chris BROOKS  N3 2  MG ZR 160  0:51:34  0:51:34  8:55 
1 2 Kick Energy Drink

 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER  WR1 2  Ford Focus WRC 07  0:43:04  0:43:04  0:25 
2 1  Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD  WR1 1 Peugeot Cosworth  0:42:39  0:42:39
3 3  David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON  B13 1  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:44:11  0:44:11  1:32 
4 4  Roger CHILMAN_JNR/Andrew SANKEY  N4 1  Subaru Impreza N12  0:44:26  0:44:26  1:47 
5 5  Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES  B13 2  Mitsubishi Evo 5.9  0:44:38  0:44:38  1:59 
6 8  Alex ALLINGHAM/Mark GLENNERSTER  N4 4 Subaru Impreza  0:45:42  0:45:42  3:03 
7 10  Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN  N4 5  Subaru Impreza N12B  0:46:12  0:46:12  3:33 
8 7  Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE  N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo IX  0:45:20  0:45:20  2:41 
9 32  Andrew BARNES/Guy SIMMONS  WR1 4 Ford Focus WRC  0:50:07  0:50:07  7:28 
10 11  John LLOYD/Adrian CAVENAGH  WR1 3 Ford Focus WRC  0:46:17  0:46:17  3:38 
11 13  Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE  N4 6  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:46:34  0:46:34  3:55 
12 14  Tristan BAILEY/James HOW  N4 7  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:46:39  0:46:39  4:00 
14 17  Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY  B13 5 Subaru Impreza  0:46:59  0:46:59  4:20 
15  Simon ROGERS/Peter THOMAS  B13  Mitsubishi Evo6  Transmission - SS1
16 6  Tom CAVE/Shaun O'GORMAN  N4 2  Proton Satria Neo S2000  0:44:41  0:44:41  2:02 
17 12  David HOWELLS/Andy MORGAN  B13 3 Subaru Impreza  0:46:29  0:46:29  3:50 
18 18  Raymond MASON/Peter MARTIN  N4 9  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:47:42  0:47:42  5:03 
19  Paul WALKER/Mark LEWIS  WR1  Subaru Impreza WRC 99  Engine ratttle - TC2
20  Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE  N4  Subaru Impreza N12B  Stopped - SS5
21 15  Phil BROWN/Hamish CAMPBELL  N4 8 Subaru Impreza  0:46:44  0:46:44  4:05 
22 19  Luke FRANCIS/Ian BEVAN  N4 10  Mitsubushi Lancer Evo 8  0:48:10  0:48:10  5:31 
23 26  Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN  B13 8  Mitsubishi Evo 7  0:49:11  0:49:11  6:32 
24 29  Phil EDWARDS/Jon EDWARDS  B13 9 Subaru Impreza  0:49:37  0:49:37  6:58 
26 22  Neville JONES/Ian CAPEWELL  B13 6 Subaru Impreza  0:48:32  0:48:32  5:53 
27 82  Mike NOBLES/Jayne BENFIELD  B13 11 Subaru Impreza  0:56:29  0:56:29  13:50 
28  Donald RIDDELL/Murdo MACAULAY  N4 Mitsubishi Evo IX Retired
29 16  Sara WILLIAMS/Patrick WALSH  B13 4 Subaru Impreza  0:46:53  0:46:53  4:14 
30 33  Nigel SEABOLD/Derek DAVIES  N4 12  Subaru Impreza N14  0:50:12  0:50:12  7:33 
32 30  James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL  B13 10 Mitsubishi Evo IV  0:49:43  0:49:43  7:04 
33 24  Julian JONES/Rob HUGHES  B13 7 Subaru Impreza  0:48:54  0:48:54  6:15 
35 44  Matt DUBBER/Sharon PEARSON  N4 14 Subaru Impreza  0:51:18  0:51:18  8:39 
36 111  Conrad LAW/Jamie WILSON  B13 12 Subaru Impreza RA  0:56:45  8:10  1:04:55  22:16 
37  Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE  WR1  MG Metro 6R4  Stopped - SS4
38 37  Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH  N4 13 Subaru Impreza  0:50:35  0:50:35  7:56 
39 27  Glyn JARMAN/Stanley GRAHAM  N4 11 Subaru Impreza  0:49:14  0:49:14  6:35 
40  Shon REES/Owain DAVIES  N4 Subaru Impreza  Steering broken - SS1
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201 Matt EDWARDS  1.4S  10:27  6:04  6:55  7:41  10:14  3:43  Driveshaft - SS7
202 Darren PINCHIN  1.4S  10:38  6:09  7:14  Went off - SS4
203 Martyn LEWIS  1.4S  10:36  6:14  7:14  7:34  10:30  3:32  3:13 
204 Callum BLACK  1.4S  10:45  6:12  7:08  7:44  10:04  3:35  Driveshaft - SS7
205 Nigel JENKINS  1.4S  18:00  6:35  7:53  8:00  14:30  Retired after SS5
206 Marcel FRELING  1.4S  11:13  6:37  7:41  8:23  11:08  3:57  3:30 
207 Sion MATTHEWS  1.4C  10:59  6:54  8:17  8:12  10:40  3:51  3:22 
208 John LOWE  1.4S  11:23  6:39  7:45  8:27  Stopped - SS5
209 Malc HAGUE  1.4L  12:16  6:57  8:14  8:44  11:33  4:09  3:30 
210 Simon TAFT  1.4L  12:16  7:01  8:10  9:13  11:37  4:09  3:25 
212 Ian SUTTON  1.4S  Retired - SS1
213 Bernie McLEAN  1.4S  12:09  6:53  7:48  8:34  11:11  3:57  3:26 
214 Kieran DARRINGTON  1.4S  11:58  7:03  8:02  8:43  11:05  4:04  3:28 
215 Jayne AUDEN  1.4S  12:58  7:33  8:36  9:13  12:31  4:28  5:00 
216 Paul KNAPP  1.4S  18:00  OTL after SS1
217 Patrick MESSER  1.4C  11:33  6:40  7:42  8:19  11:05  3:58  3:25 
218 Matt GRIFFIN  RF1.4  Gear linkage - before MC1
219 Joe EVETT  RF1.4  12:17  7:07  8:12  8:37  11:32  4:12  3:22 
220 Roy GRAVESTOCK  1.4L  12:23  7:02  8:11  8:58  11:46  4:09  3:25 
221 Tony SIMPSON  1.4L  12:15  7:00  7:58  8:45  11:37  4:09  3:26 
222 Gary WRIGHT  1.4L  12:59  7:13  8:22  9:37  12:00  4:16  3:30 
223 Ashley SLIGHTS  RF1.4  11:42  6:47  7:51  8:31  11:13  4:03  3:22 
224 Alistair SUTHERLAND  RF1.0  12:34  7:08  8:30  9:12  12:12  4:24  3:30 
225 Mick SMITH  RF1.0  12:26  7:05  8:19  9:02  12:16  4:23  3:48 
226 Mr Steven BROWN  RF1.0  12:29  7:12  8:27  9:10  12:15  4:19  3:26 
227 Stuart CARISS  RF1.4  12:22  7:11  8:09  8:58  11:48  4:16  3:38 
228 Becky KIRVAN  RF1.4  12:57  7:38  8:48  9:26  12:37  4:29  3:47 
229 Martin COPCUTT  RF1.0  12:59  7:30  8:46  9:25  12:29  4:29  3:41 
230 Marlon ROBERTS  1.4L  12:35  11:00  8:21  9:16  11:56  4:18  3:29 OTL
231 Laura KENNY  RF1.0  14:22  8:14  13:00  Rolled - SS3
232 Ant NORTHOVER  1.4C  13:30  7:27  8:43  9:31  12:24  4:29  3:31 
233 Tony HAWKINS  1.4C  15:09  8:28  8:48  10:24  13:41  4:51  4:00 
234 Jon PAYTON  RF1.0  13:51  8:01  8:48  9:56  13:12  4:39  3:47 
235 Dave BENNETT  1.4S  11:13  6:26  7:40  8:05  10:40  3:49  3:18 
236 Euros EVANS  1.4C  12:15  7:03  8:08  8:55  11:23  4:06  3:31 
237 Justin LAWSON  1.4S  10:57  6:29  7:29  7:52  10:27  3:44  3:18 
238 Robert PRICE  1.4S  11:21  6:25  Stopped - SS3
239  A LLOYD-DAVIES  1.4S  11:10  6:34  7:29  15:00 Retired
240 Jim WARD  1.4L  13:00  7:24  9:01  9:27  12:38  4:23  3:34 
241 Jon STEER  RF1.0  13:50  7:51  9:08  10:00  12:54  4:40  3:46 
242 Julian CARDEW  RF1.4  12:20  7:08  8:23  8:58  11:55  4:19  3:45 
243 Rob NAVIN  RF1.4  18:00  6:52  8:04  9:00  11:42  4:11  3:23 
244 Chris SHAW  RF1.0  13:08  7:28  8:42  9:22  12:21  4:25  3:34 
101 Ieuan ROWLANDS  B12  10:00  5:53  6:36  7:16  9:42  3:30  2:58 
102 Peter SMITH  B11  11:03  6:30  7:24  8:07  10:51  3:46  3:13 
103 Peter ELKINS  B11  10:27  6:08  6:56  7:47  10:08  3:39  3:07 
104 Allan McDOWALL  B11  10:42  6:12  7:08  7:47  10:20  3:39  3:07 
105 Jon BALLINGER  B11  11:05  6:23  7:17  8:07  10:40  3:44  3:14 
106 Toni CARANNANTE  B12  11:07  6:26  7:24  7:59  10:36  3:43  3:21 
107 Richard FELGATE  B12  11:01  6:30  7:24  8:01  10:39  3:51  3:15 
108 Alun ROBERTS  B12  10:41  6:14  6:53  7:33  10:31  3:39  3:08  B12
109 Geraint MILLS  B11  11:01  Stopped - after SS1
110 Mark BENTLEY  B11  11:14  6:29  7:16  8:13 Stopped

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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111 Barry JONES  B11  11:29  6:34  7:24  8:10  11:04  Stopped after SS5
112 Dylan DAVIES  B11  10:41  6:15  7:05  7:39  10:07  3:37  3:04 
113 Matthew ROBINSON  B12  10:54  6:20  7:03  7:49  10:18  3:53  3:14 
114 Richard EDWARDS  B12  10:50  6:33  7:21  7:57  10:34  3:50  3:11 
115 Darren EDWARDS  B11  11:51  6:26  13:00  Stopped after SS3
116 Gareth EDWARDS  B11  10:52  6:19  7:07  8:59  Stopped - SS5
117 Alan WALKER  B11  10:58  6:25  7:18  7:50  10:34  3:45  3:12 
118 Paul DYAS  B11  11:17  6:28  7:29  8:15  10:53  3:51  3:11 
119  Owen LE-ROY  N3  11:44  6:48  7:34  8:12  10:55  3:51  3:25 
120 Dale OWEN  B10  11:29  6:39  7:30  8:06  10:48  3:56  3:15 
121 Julien FOUQUES  B10  11:08  6:35  7:30  8:11  10:25  3:46  3:05 
122 Huw MACKINNON  B10  15:30  6:23  7:55  8:10  10:52  3:50  3:19 
123 Harry GARDNER  B10  11:17  6:32  7:34  8:08  10:45  3:50  3:31 
124 Dominic WORSFOLD  B10  16:34  6:35  7:30  8:12  10:53  3:56  3:12 
125 Graham WAITE  B10  11:14  6:32  7:24  8:10  10:37  3:46  3:13 
127 Phil SCHOLES  B10  11:39  6:45  7:53  8:26  11:04  3:58  3:14 
128 Robert HOLLOWAY  B10  Stopped - SS1
129 Conor FLYNN  B10  Fuel pump - SS1
130 Dewi WILLIAMS  B11  11:19  6:39  7:35  8:08  10:59  3:52  3:18 
131 T STEPHENSON  B12  12:13  7:02  7:57  8:31  11:19  4:12  3:21  0:10 
132 Barney JOHNSON  B12  12:30  7:12  8:15  8:37  11:25  4:08  3:22 
133 Craig DIAMOND  B10  14:49  6:57  8:04  8:41  11:26  4:07  3:22 
134 Adrian ALLEN  B11  11:36  6:44  7:45  8:29  11:22  3:57  3:15 
135 Sean BANNISTER  B10  11:24  6:38  7:39  Stopped - SS4
136 Cyrl CROOK  B12  13:43  Blown engine after SS1
137 Gareth LEWIS  B11  11:44  6:53  7:54  8:35  11:11  4:01  3:24 
138 Lee ROBINSON  B10  12:01  6:59  7:46  15:00  11:20  4:02  3:17 
139 John HUDSON  B12  12:15  6:54  7:47  8:34  11:18  4:05  3:21 
140 John CLARKE  B12  11:49  7:01  7:45  8:28  11:15  4:00  3:16 
141 Paul EDWARDS  B10  11:42  6:50  8:00  8:39  11:34  4:09  3:18 
142 Robert WHEELER  B10  11:13  6:37  7:42  8:20  11:09  3:59  3:20 
143 Adam CLEWS  N3  13:01  7:02  8:00  8:45  11:24  4:04  3:24 
144 Paul PRITCHARD  B10  12:28  6:52  10:06  Front suspension - after SS3
145 Robert EVANS  B12  11:36  6:38  7:46  8:24  11:11  3:57  3:25 
146 Boyd KERSHAW  B11  11:24  6:51  7:34  8:19  10:34  3:48  3:12 
147 Will CLARKE  B11  Went off - SS1
149 Damian THOMAS  B10  11:24  6:28  11:48  Stopped - SS4
150 Andrew HEBRON  B10  11:25  6:48  7:51  8:50  11:23  4:07  3:24 
151 P EDWARDS  B10  12:42  7:16  8:20  9:15  12:20  4:19  3:34 
152 Rob HUGHES  B10  12:35  7:54  8:26  9:20  12:08  4:22  3:44  4:00 
153 Peter ZJALIC  B10  12:22  7:12  8:25  9:06  12:20  4:49  Clutch - SS7
155 David MAY  B11  12:18  6:59  8:10  8:46  11:46  4:08  3:19  1:00 
156  John O'GORMAN  B12  13:07  7:21  8:23  9:04  11:48  4:59  3:36 
157 Kevin NUNNS  B11  12:31  7:05  8:14  9:00  12:03  4:15  3:29 
158 Richard JONES  B11  12:45  7:22  8:24  9:26  12:24  4:22  3:30 
159 Saleh HIJAZI  N3  13:44  7:46  8:49  10:00  13:45  4:39  3:43 
160 Wayne BALE  B10  12:24  7:20  8:24  9:18  12:20  4:23  3:41 
161 Alex HAWKINS  B10  13:18  7:55  9:10  9:28  12:21  4:21  3:44  1:00 
162 Andrew FEARBY  B12  14:50  8:24  9:33  10:08  13:01  4:31  3:46 
163 Llion OWEN  B10  12:00  6:44  7:50  14:01  11:48  4:05  3:20 
164 Martyn WALBY  B11  11:16  6:34  7:39  8:17  11:02  3:57  3:20 
165 Matthew POWELL  B10  13:09  7:26  8:33  9:27  12:29  4:26  3:39  2:00 
166 Osian PRYCE  N3  11:13  6:34  7:32  8:19  10:45  3:49  3:13 
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Plains Rally
 Saturday 15th May 2010

Final Stage Times

 No. Driver Class  SS 1
 Gartheiniog 1

 SS 2

Dyfi

 SS 3
Pantperthog

 SS 4

Hafren

 SS 5
 Gartheiniog 2

 SS 6

Cwmcelli

 SS 7
Woodyard

Penalties

167 Marcus FEELEY  B10  11:36  6:42  7:48  8:21  11:01  3:56  3:16 
168 Matt BEEBE  N3  11:29  6:34  7:32  8:09  10:40  3:57  3:13 
1 Steve PEREZ  WR1  9:27  5:35  6:10  6:51  9:00  3:13  2:48 
2 Andrew BURTON  WR1  9:06  5:38  6:06  6:53  8:59  3:14  2:43 
3 David WRIGHT  B13  9:29  5:38  6:23  6:57  9:37  3:18  2:49 
4  Roger CHILMAN_JNR  N4  9:36  5:45  6:27  7:02  9:25  3:22  2:49 
5 Shaun GARDENER  B13  9:35  5:50  6:31  7:08  9:23  3:21  2:50 
6 Alex ALLINGHAM  N4  9:54  5:53  6:40  7:14  9:34  3:27  3:00 
7 Paul DAVY  N4  10:04  5:51  6:44  7:22  9:49  3:27  2:55 
8 Tom NAUGHTON  N4  9:48  5:54  6:36  7:22  9:23  3:25  2:52 
9 Andrew BARNES  WR1  9:59  5:52  10:49  7:25  9:42  3:26  2:54 
10 John LLOYD  WR1  10:10  5:57  6:42  7:26  9:38  3:27  2:57 
11 Patrick NAYLOR  N4  10:10  6:00  6:49  7:34  9:41  3:29  2:51 
12 Tristan BAILEY  N4  10:10  6:06  6:57  7:23  9:43  3:27  2:53 
14 Gary COOPER  B13  10:16  6:03  6:47  7:35  9:50  3:29  2:59 
15 Simon ROGERS  B13  Transmission - SS1
16 Tom CAVE  N4  9:37  5:53  6:37  7:08  9:20  3:20  2:46 
17 David HOWELLS  B13  10:11  6:06  6:47  7:21  9:41  3:28  2:55 
18 Raymond MASON  N4  10:15  6:08  6:59  7:42  10:06  3:36  2:56 
19 Paul WALKER  WR1  10:00  5:55  6:36  Engine ratttle - TC2
20 Wug UTTING  N4  10:09  6:01  6:50  7:32  Stopped - SS5
21 Phil BROWN  N4  10:09  5:59  6:45  7:30  9:53  3:31  2:57 
22 Luke FRANCIS  N4  10:25  6:17  7:05  7:46  10:02  3:33  3:02 
23 Tony MACWHIRTER  B13  10:38  6:14  7:03  7:51  10:20  3:39  3:26 
24 Phil EDWARDS  B13  10:51  6:40  7:13  7:52  10:19  3:38  3:04 
26 Neville JONES  B13  10:37  6:16  7:01  7:53  10:08  3:37  3:00 
27 Mike NOBLES  B13  10:46  6:27  7:14  8:01  16:00  3:43  4:18 
28 Donald RIDDELL  N4  11:41  8:41 Retired
29 Sara WILLIAMS  B13  10:14  6:03  6:49  7:28  9:51  3:30  2:58 
30 Nigel SEABOLD  N4  11:00  6:30  7:25  7:57  10:28  3:41  3:11 
32 James GRINT  B13  10:22  6:09  7:01  7:38  10:09  4:14  4:10 
33 Julian JONES  B13  10:37  6:11  7:16  7:49  10:18  3:41  3:02 
35 Matt DUBBER  N4  11:07  6:34  7:31  8:08  10:50  3:51  3:17 
36 Conrad LAW  B13  12:14  7:18  8:14  9:05  11:57  4:17  3:40  8:10 
37 Geoff COTTRILL  WR1  11:23  6:48  7:35  Stopped - SS4
38 Peter BAYLIS  N4  10:33  6:14  7:05  7:49  11:51  3:59  3:04 
39 Glyn JARMAN  N4  10:48  6:22  7:09  7:50  10:18  3:45  3:02 
40 Shon REES  N4  Steering broken - SS1
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Plains Rally
 Saturday 15th May 2010

Final Class Results

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Class

 Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

 Class RF1.0

1 226  Mr Steven BROWN/Paul STRINGER  RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra  0:57:18  0:57:18
2 225  Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND  RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra  0:57:19  0:57:19  0:01 
3 224  Alistair SUTHERLAND/Gill COTTON  RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra  0:57:30  0:57:30  0:12 
4 244  Chris SHAW/Jane EDGINGTON  RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra  0:59:00  0:59:00  1:42 
5 229  Martin COPCUTT/Neil COPCUTT  RF1.0 5 Toyota Aygo  0:59:19  0:59:19  2:01 
6 241  Jon STEER/John STEER  RF1.0 6 Nissan Micra  1:02:09  1:02:09  4:51 
7 234  Jon PAYTON/Tim PAYTON  RF1.0 7 Nissan Micra  1:02:14  1:02:14  4:56 

 Class RF1.4

1 223  Ashley SLIGHTS/Thomas HUGHES  RF1.4 1 Toyota Yaris  0:53:29  0:53:29
2 219  Joe EVETT/Matthew FOWLE  RF1.4 2 Vauxhall Nova  0:55:19  0:55:19  1:50 
3 227  Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS  RF1.4 3 Ford Escort Sport  0:56:22  0:56:22  2:53 
4 242  Julian CARDEW/Matt DONCASTER  RF1.4 4  Peugeot 106 Xsi  0:56:48  0:56:48  3:19 
5 228  Becky KIRVAN/Sherryn ROBERTS  RF1.4 5 Nissan Micra  0:59:42  0:59:42  6:13 
6 243  Rob NAVIN/Calvin HOULDSWORTH  RF1.4 6 Nissan Micra  1:01:12  1:01:12  7:43 

 Class 1.4L

1 221  Tony SIMPSON/Stefan ARNDT  1.4L 1 VW Polo  0:55:10  0:55:10
2 209  Malc HAGUE/Dave READ  1.4L 2  Mazda 2  0:55:23  0:55:23  0:13 
3 210  Simon TAFT/Steve DEELEY  1.4L 3  MG ZR 105  0:55:51  0:55:51  0:41 
4 220  Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL  1.4L 4 Vauxhall Corsa Sri  0:55:54  0:55:54  0:44 
5 222  Gary WRIGHT/Glyn THOMAS  1.4L 5  MG ZR 105  0:57:57  0:57:57  2:47 
6 240  Jim WARD/John JARRETT  1.4L 6 MG ZR  0:59:27  0:59:27  4:17 

 Class 1.4C

1 207  Sion MATTHEWS/Rob HOPEWELL  1.4C 1 Vauxhall Nova  0:52:15  0:52:15
2 217  Patrick MESSER/Natalie MESSER  1.4C 2  Peugeot 205  0:52:42  0:52:42  0:27 
3 236  Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS  1.4C 3 Vauxhall Nova  0:55:21  0:55:21  3:06 
4 232  Ant NORTHOVER/Dave NORTHOVER  1.4C 4  Peugeot 205  0:59:35  0:59:35  7:20 
5 233  Tony HAWKINS/Darren JONES  1.4C 5  Peugeot 205 XS  1:05:21  1:05:21  13:06 

 Class 1.4S

1 203  Martyn LEWIS/Richard LEWIS  1.4S 1 Vauxhall Nova  0:48:53  0:48:53
2 237  Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES  1.4S 2 Vauxhall Nova  0:50:16  0:50:16  1:23 
3 235  Dave BENNETT/Alastair McNEIL  1.4S 3 Vauxhall Corsa  0:51:11  0:51:11  2:18 
4 206  Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON  1.4S 4 MG ZR  0:52:29  0:52:29  3:36 
5 213  Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL  1.4S 5 Lotus Elise  0:53:58  0:53:58  5:05 
6 214  Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON  1.4S 6 Vauxhall Corsa  0:54:23  0:54:23  5:30 
7 215  Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN  1.4S 7 MG ZR  1:00:19  1:00:19  11:26 

 Class N3

1 166  Osian PRYCE/Dai ROBERTS  N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST  0:51:25  0:51:25
2 168  Matt BEEBE/Chris BROOKS  N3 2  MG ZR 160  0:51:34  0:51:34  0:09 
3 119  Owen LE-ROY/Charlotte KIMBER  N3 3 Vauxhall Astra  0:52:29  0:52:29  1:04 
4 143  Adam CLEWS/Peter WILLIAMS  N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST  0:55:40  0:55:40  4:15 
5 159  Saleh HIJAZI/Aggie FOSTER  N3 5  MG ZR 160  1:02:26  1:02:26  11:01 

 Class N4

1 4  Roger CHILMAN_JNR/Andrew SANKEY  N4 1  Subaru Impreza N12  0:44:26  0:44:26
2 16  Tom CAVE/Shaun O'GORMAN  N4 2  Proton Satria Neo S2000  0:44:41  0:44:41  0:15 
3 8  Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE  N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo IX  0:45:20  0:45:20  0:54 
4 6  Alex ALLINGHAM/Mark GLENNERSTER  N4 4 Subaru Impreza  0:45:42  0:45:42  1:16 
5 7  Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN  N4 5  Subaru Impreza N12B  0:46:12  0:46:12  1:46 
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Final Class Results

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Class

 Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

 Class N4 (Continued)

6 11  Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE  N4 6  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:46:34  0:46:34  2:08 
7 12  Tristan BAILEY/James HOW  N4 7  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:46:39  0:46:39  2:13 
8 21  Phil BROWN/Hamish CAMPBELL  N4 8 Subaru Impreza  0:46:44  0:46:44  2:18 
9 18  Raymond MASON/Peter MARTIN  N4 9  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:47:42  0:47:42  3:16 
10 22  Luke FRANCIS/Ian BEVAN  N4 10  Mitsubushi Lancer Evo 8  0:48:10  0:48:10  3:44 
11 39  Glyn JARMAN/Stanley GRAHAM  N4 11 Subaru Impreza  0:49:14  0:49:14  4:48 
12 30  Nigel SEABOLD/Derek DAVIES  N4 12  Subaru Impreza N14  0:50:12  0:50:12  5:46 
13 38  Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH  N4 13 Subaru Impreza  0:50:35  0:50:35  6:09 
14 35  Matt DUBBER/Sharon PEARSON  N4 14 Subaru Impreza  0:51:18  0:51:18  6:52 

 Class B10

1 121  Julien FOUQUES/Jamie EDWARDS  B10 1  CitroÃ«n Saxo T4  0:50:40  0:50:40
2 125  Graham WAITE/Mike REYNOLDS  B10 2 Toyota Corolla  0:50:56  0:50:56  0:16 
3 123  Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM  B10 3  Peugeot 106  0:51:37  0:51:37  0:57 
4 120  Dale OWEN/Adam JEFFS  B10 4  Peugeot 206 Xsi  0:51:43  0:51:43  1:03 
5 142  Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER  B10 5 VW Golf  0:52:20  0:52:20  1:40 
6 167  Marcus FEELEY/Dan NIERODA  B10 6  Peugoet 205 Gti  0:52:40  0:52:40  2:00 
7 127  Phil SCHOLES/Andy MURPHY  B10 7  Peugeot 205  0:52:59  0:52:59  2:19 
8 150  Andrew HEBRON/Keith FELLOWES  B10 8  Peugeot 205  0:53:48  0:53:48  3:08 
9 141  Paul EDWARDS/Raymond HOTTY  B10 9  Peugeot 205 Gti  0:54:12  0:54:12  3:32 
10 122  Huw MACKINNON/Llion WILLIAMS  B10 10  Peugeot 106  0:55:59  0:55:59  5:19 
11 124  Dominic WORSFOLD/Rob COOK  B10 11  Peugeot 106  0:56:52  0:56:52  6:12 
12 133  Craig DIAMOND/Iwan JONES  B10 12  Peugeot 205  0:57:26  0:57:26  6:46 
13 151  Paul (Max) EDWARDS/Peter WESTON  B10 13  Peugeot 205  0:57:46  0:57:46  7:06 
14 160  Wayne BALE/Darren BALE  B10 14  Peugeot 205 Gti  0:57:50  0:57:50  7:10 
15 163  Llion OWEN/Dylan THOMAS  B10 15  Peugeot 205  0:59:48  0:59:48  9:08 
16 138  Lee ROBINSON/Daniel ROBINSON  B10 16 Ford Escort  1:00:25  1:00:25  9:45 
17 165  Matthew POWELL/Dave REES  B10 17  Peugeot 205  0:59:09  2:00  1:01:09  10:29 
18 161  Alex HAWKINS/Fraser WARD  B10 18  Peugeot 205  1:00:17  1:00  1:01:17  10:37 
19 152  Rob HUGHES/Tom PHILLIPS  B10 19  Peugeot 205  0:58:29  4:00  1:02:29  11:49 

 Class B11

1 103  Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL  B11 1 Ford Escort MkII  0:48:12  0:48:12
2 112  Dylan DAVIES/Dale FURNISS  B11 2 Ford Escort  0:48:28  0:48:28  0:16 
3 104  Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE  B11 3 Opel Kadett  0:48:55  0:48:55  0:43 
4 117  Alan WALKER/Jez ROGERS  B11 4 Ford Escort MK II  0:50:02  0:50:02  1:50 
5 105  Jon BALLINGER/Reg DAVIES  B11 5 Opel Manta  0:50:30  0:50:30  2:18 
6 102  Peter SMITH/Russ LANGTHORNE  B11 6  Ford Escort Rs2000  0:50:54  0:50:54  2:42 
7 118  Paul DYAS/Paul MORRIS  B11 7 Ford Escort  0:51:24  0:51:24  3:12 
8 146  Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL  B11 8 Ford Escort  0:51:42  0:51:42  3:30 
9 130  Dewi WILLIAMS/Aled EDWARDS  B11 9  Peugeot 205  0:51:50  0:51:50  3:38 
10 164  Martyn WALBY/Will ROGERS  B11 10 Ford Escort MkII  0:52:05  0:52:05  3:53 
11 134  Adrian ALLEN/Russell JOSEPH  B11 11 Opel Manta  0:53:08  0:53:08  4:56 
12 137  Gareth LEWIS/Yan GRIFFITHS  B11 12 Ford Escort MkII  0:53:42  0:53:42  5:30 
13 155  David MAY/Dave McLACHLAN  B11 13  BMW 318Ti Compact  0:55:26  1:00  0:56:26  8:14 
14 157  Kevin NUNNS/Gary MOULT  B11 14  BMW 318 Is  0:56:37  0:56:37  8:25 
15 158  Richard JONES/Curtis McKERLIE  B11 15  Peugoet 205 Gti  0:58:13  0:58:13  10:01 

 Class B12

1 101  Ieuan ROWLANDS/Emyr HALL  B12 1 Ford Escort  0:45:55  0:45:55
2 113  Matthew ROBINSON/Darren BROWN  B12 2 Ford Escort  0:49:31  0:49:31  3:36 
3 114  Richard EDWARDS/Di BROOKFIELD  B12 3 Ford Escort MK II  0:50:16  0:50:16  4:21 
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 Class B12 (Continued)

4 106  Toni CARANNANTE/Nicola FEARNLEY  B12 4  BMW 316I  0:50:36  0:50:36  4:41 
5 107  Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON  B12 5  BMW 325  0:50:41  0:50:41  4:46 
6 145  Robert EVANS/Nick BLOXHAM  B12 6 Ford Escort MK II  0:52:57  0:52:57  7:02 
7 140  John CLARKE/Hannah CLARKE  B12 7  BMW 325i  0:53:34  0:53:34  7:39 
8 139  John HUDSON/John WATTS  B12 8  BMW E30 325I  0:54:14  0:54:14  8:19 
9 131  Thomas STEPHENSON/Marc CRACK  B12 9  BMW 325I  0:54:35  0:10  0:54:45  8:50 
10 132  Barney JOHNSON/Jaime-Lee FOX  B12 10  BMW 325I  0:55:29  0:55:29  9:34 
11 156  John O'GORMAN/John RUTTER  B12 11  BMW E30 325I  0:58:18  0:58:18  12:23 
12 162  Andrew FEARBY/Kevin HUTCHINSON  B12 12  BMW E30 325I  1:04:13  1:04:13  18:18 

 Class B13

1 3  David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON  B13 1  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:44:11  0:44:11
2 5  Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES  B13 2  Mitsubishi Evo 5.9  0:44:38  0:44:38  0:27 
3 17  David HOWELLS/Andy MORGAN  B13 3 Subaru Impreza  0:46:29  0:46:29  2:18 
4 29  Sara WILLIAMS/Patrick WALSH  B13 4 Subaru Impreza  0:46:53  0:46:53  2:42 
5 14  Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY  B13 5 Subaru Impreza  0:46:59  0:46:59  2:48 
6 26  Neville JONES/Ian CAPEWELL  B13 6 Subaru Impreza  0:48:32  0:48:32  4:21 
7 33  Julian JONES/Rob HUGHES  B13 7 Subaru Impreza  0:48:54  0:48:54  4:43 
8 23  Tony MACWHIRTER/Steve GREEN  B13 8  Mitsubishi Evo 7  0:49:11  0:49:11  5:00 
9 24  Phil EDWARDS/Jon EDWARDS  B13 9 Subaru Impreza  0:49:37  0:49:37  5:26 
10 32  James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL  B13 10 Mitsubishi Evo IV  0:49:43  0:49:43  5:32 
11 27  Mike NOBLES/Jayne BENFIELD  B13 11 Subaru Impreza  0:56:29  0:56:29  12:18 
12 36  Conrad LAW/Jamie WILSON  B13 12 Subaru Impreza RA  0:56:45  8:10  1:04:55  20:44 

 Class WR1

1 2  Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD  WR1 1 Peugeot Cosworth  0:42:39  0:42:39
2 1  Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER  WR1 2  Ford Focus WRC 07  0:43:04  0:43:04  0:25 
3 10  John LLOYD/Adrian CAVENAGH  WR1 3 Ford Focus WRC  0:46:17  0:46:17  3:38 
4 9  Andrew BARNES/Guy SIMMONS  WR1 4 Ford Focus WRC  0:50:07  0:50:07  7:28 
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Final Penalties

 No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

230  Marlon ROBERTS/John NICHOLSON  1.4L  SS7A  Early at  SS7A  2:00  2:00 

131  Thomas STEPHENSON/Marc CRACK  B12  MC1  Late at MC1  0:10  0:10 

152  Rob HUGHES/Tom PHILLIPS  B10  SS4A  Early at  SS4A  4:00  4:00 

155  David MAY/Dave McLACHLAN  B11  TC3  Early at  TC3  1:00  1:00 

161  Alex HAWKINS/Fraser WARD  B10  SS2A  Early at  SS2A  1:00  1:00 

165  Matthew POWELL/Dave REES  B10  SS2A  Early at  SS2A  2:00  2:00 

36  Conrad LAW/Jamie WILSON  B13  MC1  Late at MC1  1:10 
 SS1A  Early at  SS1A  7:00  8:10 

37  Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE  WR1  MC1  Late at MC1  0:10  0:10 
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Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
 32 Retirements and Exclusions

 No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

201  Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS  1.4S MG ZR 7  Driveshaft - SS7
202  Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS  1.4S Proton Satria 4  Went off - SS4
204  Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELY  1.4S MG ZR 7  Driveshaft - SS7
205  Nigel JENKINS/Deian PHILLIPS  1.4S Vauxhall Nova 6  Retired after SS5
208  John LOWE/Matthew WHATTAM  1.4S Vauxhall Nova 5  Stopped - SS5
212  Ian SUTTON/Heather WATKINS  1.4S Vauxhall Nova 1  Retired - SS1
216  Paul KNAPP/Carl WILLIAMSON  1.4S  Citroen C2 2  OTL after SS1
218  Matt GRIFFIN/Joe CRUTTENDEN  RF1.4 VW Lupo 1  Gear linkage - before MC1
230  Marlon ROBERTS/John NICHOLSON  1.4L MG ZR OTL
231  Laura KENNY/Rhys MORGAN  RF1.0 Nissan Micra 4  Rolled - SS3
238  Robert PRICE/Jonathan SARGEANT  1.4S Vauxhall Corsa 3  Stopped - SS3
239  Arwyn LLOYD-DAVIES/Aled PENNANT  1.4S Vauxhall Nova 5 Retired
108  Alun ROBERTS/Peter JAMES  B12  Ford Escort Mk2  Steering- Flying finish SS7
109  Geraint MILLS/Jonny Tad EVANS  B11  Opel Manta 400 2  Stopped - after SS1
110  Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY  B11  Ford Escort Mk2 5 Stopped
111  Barry JONES/Chris WILLIAMS  B11 Ford Escort MK II 6  Stopped after SS5
115  Darren EDWARDS/Richard MORGAN  B11 Vauxhall Chevette 4  Stopped after SS3
116  Gareth EDWARDS/Stuart DARKE  B11 Vauxhall Nova 5  Stopped - SS5
128  Robert HOLLOWAY/Colin STEVENS  B10  Peugeot 205 1  Stopped - SS1
129  Conor FLYNN/Andy BULL  B10  Peugeot 205 Gti 1  Fuel pump - SS1
135  Sean BANNISTER/Paul WILLIAMS  B10  Citroen C2 4  Stopped - SS4
136  Cyrl CROOK/Mike WILDING  B12 Vauxhall Astra RWD 2  Blown engine after SS1
144  Paul PRITCHARD/Vern BROWN  B10 Ford Escort 4  Front suspension - after SS3
147  Will CLARKE/Simon BAILEY  B11 Renault Williams Clio 1  Went off - SS1
149  Damian THOMAS/Ian JONES  B10  Peugeot 205 Gti 4  Stopped - SS4
153  Peter ZJALIC/William DAVIES  B10  Rover 200 7  Clutch - SS7
15  Simon ROGERS/Peter THOMAS  B13  Mitsubishi Evo6 1  Transmission - SS1
19  Paul WALKER/Mark LEWIS  WR1  Subaru Impreza WRC 99 4  Engine ratttle - TC2
20  Wug UTTING/Bob STOKOE  N4  Subaru Impreza N12B 5  Stopped - SS5
28  Donald RIDDELL/Murdo MACAULAY  N4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 2 Retired
37  Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE  WR1  MG Metro 6R4 4  Stopped - SS4
40  Shon REES/Owain DAVIES  N4 Subaru Impreza 1  Steering broken - SS1
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Plains Rally
 Saturday 15th May 2010

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

 SS 1 Gartheiniog 1
 Fastest speed 58.63 mph

 Length 8.89miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Burton  9:06 
1 Perez  9:27 
3 Wright  9:29 
5 Gardener  9:35 
4  Chilman_Jnr  9:36 
16 Cave  9:37 
8 Naughton  9:48 
6 Allingham  9:54 
9 Barnes  9:59 

 101= Rowlands  10:00 

 SS 2 Dyfi
 Fastest speed 58.56 mph

 Length 5.45miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Perez  5:35 
 2= Burton  5:38 
 3= Wright  5:38 
4  Chilman_Jnr  5:45 
5 Gardener  5:50 
7 Davy  5:51 
9 Barnes  5:52 

 101= Rowlands  5:53 
 6= Allingham  5:53 
 16= Cave  5:53 

 SS 3 Pantperthog
 Fastest speed 62.95 mph

 Length 6.40miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Burton  6:06 
1 Perez  6:10 
3 Wright  6:23 
4  Chilman_Jnr  6:27 
5 Gardener  6:31 

 101= Rowlands  6:36 
 8= Naughton  6:36 
 19= Walker  6:36 
16 Cave  6:37 
6 Allingham  6:40 

 SS 4 Hafren
 Fastest speed 63.08 mph

 Length 7.20miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Perez  6:51 
2 Burton  6:53 
3 Wright  6:57 
4  Chilman_Jnr  7:02 
 5= Gardener  7:08 
 16= Cave  7:08 

6 Allingham  7:14 
101 Rowlands  7:16 
17 Howells  7:21 
 7= Davy  7:22 

 SS 5 Gartheiniog 2
 Fastest speed 59.39 mph

 Length 8.89miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Burton  8:59 
1 Perez  9:00 
16 Cave  9:20 
 5= Gardener  9:23 
 8= Naughton  9:23 
4  Chilman_Jnr  9:25 
6 Allingham  9:34 
3 Wright  9:37 
10 Lloyd  9:38 
 11= Naylor  9:41 

 SS 6 Cwmcelli
 Fastest speed 59.69 mph

 Length 3.20miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Perez  3:13 
2 Burton  3:14 
3 Wright  3:18 
16 Cave  3:20 
5 Gardener  3:21 
4  Chilman_Jnr  3:22 
8 Naughton  3:25 
9 Barnes  3:26 
 6= Allingham  3:27 
 7= Davy  3:27 

 SS 7 Woodyard
 Fastest speed 40.90 mph

 Length 1.85miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Burton  2:43 
16 Cave  2:46 
1 Perez  2:48 
 3= Wright  2:49 
 4=  Chilman_Jnr  2:49 
5 Gardener  2:50 
11 Naylor  2:51 
8 Naughton  2:52 
12 Bailey  2:53 
9 Barnes  2:54 
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Plains Rally
 Saturday 15th May 2010

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

 SS 1 Gartheiniog 1
Gravel

 Length 8.89miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Burton  0:09:06
1 Perez  0:09:27
3 Wright  0:09:29
5 Gardener  0:09:35
4  Chilman_Jnr  0:09:36
16 Cave  0:09:37
8 Naughton  0:09:48
6 Allingham  0:09:54
9 Barnes  0:09:59

 101= Rowlands  0:10:00

 SS 2 Dyfi
Gravel

 Length 5.45miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Burton  0:14:44
1 Perez  0:15:02
3 Wright  0:15:07
4  Chilman_Jnr  0:15:21
5 Gardener  0:15:25
16 Cave  0:15:30
8 Naughton  0:15:42
6 Allingham  0:15:47
9 Barnes  0:15:51

101 Rowlands  0:15:53

 SS 3 Pantperthog
Gravel

 Length 6.40miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Burton  0:20:50
1 Perez  0:21:12
3 Wright  0:21:30
4  Chilman_Jnr  0:21:48
5 Gardener  0:21:56
16 Cave  0:22:07
8 Naughton  0:22:18
6 Allingham  0:22:27

101 Rowlands  0:22:29
19 Walker  0:22:31

 SS 4 Hafren
Gravel

 Length 7.20miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Burton  0:27:43
1 Perez  0:28:03
3 Wright  0:28:27
4  Chilman_Jnr  0:28:50
5 Gardener  0:29:04
16 Cave  0:29:15
8 Naughton  0:29:40
6 Allingham  0:29:41

101 Rowlands  0:29:45
7 Davy  0:30:01

 SS 5 Gartheiniog 2
Gravel

 Length 8.89miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Burton  0:36:42
1 Perez  0:37:03
3 Wright  0:38:04
4  Chilman_Jnr  0:38:15
5 Gardener  0:38:27
16 Cave  0:38:35
8 Naughton  0:39:03
6 Allingham  0:39:15

101 Rowlands  0:39:27
7 Davy  0:39:50

 SS 6 Cwmcelli
Gravel

 Length 3.20miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Burton  0:39:56
1 Perez  0:40:16
3 Wright  0:41:22
4  Chilman_Jnr  0:41:37
5 Gardener  0:41:48
16 Cave  0:41:55
8 Naughton  0:42:28
6 Allingham  0:42:42

101 Rowlands  0:42:57
7 Davy  0:43:17

 SS 7 Woodyard
Gravel

 Length 1.85miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Burton  0:42:39
1 Perez  0:43:04
3 Wright  0:44:11
4  Chilman_Jnr  0:44:26
5 Gardener  0:44:38
16 Cave  0:44:41
8 Naughton  0:45:20
6 Allingham  0:45:42

101 Rowlands  0:45:55
7 Davy  0:46:12
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Plains Rally
 Saturday 15th May 2010

Final Stage Positions

 Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

 No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

 Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Andrew BURTON 4 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Steve PEREZ 3 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 David WRIGHT - 1 4 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - -
16 Tom CAVE - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - -
4  Roger CHILMAN_JNR - - - 4 1 2 - - - - - - - - -
5 Shaun GARDENER - - - 2 4 1 - - - - - - - - -
8 Tom NAUGHTON - - - 1 - 1 2 1 - 1 1 - - - -

101 Ieuan ROWLANDS - - - - - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - -
7 Paul DAVY - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 1 2 - - 1
19 Paul WALKER - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - -
6 Alex ALLINGHAM - - - - - - 2 2 1 1 - - - - -
9 Andrew BARNES - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - -
11 Patrick NAYLOR - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 2
10 John LLOYD - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 - 1 2 1
12 Tristan BAILEY - - - - - - - - 2 - - 1 - 1 1
17 David HOWELLS - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 -
21 Phil BROWN - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 -
20 Wug UTTING - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
18 Raymond MASON - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
14 Gary COOPER - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
29 Sara WILLIAMS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Plains Rally
 Saturday 15th May 2010

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2 1 2 1 2 1 21
1  2= 1 2 1 2 162
3  3= 3 3 16 3 13
5 4 4 4  5= 16  3=4
4 5 5  5=  8= 5  4=5
16 7  101=  16= 4 4 56
8 9  8= 6 6 8 117
6  101=  19= 101 3 9 88
9  6= 16 17 10  6= 129

 101=  16= 6  7=  11=  7= 910
 19= 8 10  8=  17=  10=  7=11

7 19 7 12  101=  12=  17=12
 20= 10 21 9  9= 17 1813
 21= 21  14= 10 12  11=  10=14
 10= 11  17= 29 7  14=  21=15
 11= 20  11= 21 14  101=  101=16
 12=  14=  29= 20 29  29=  29=17
17  29= 20 108 21 21 1418
29 201 108  203= 22 203  6=19
18  12= 201  11= 204 22  26=20
14  17= 103 14 18 204  22=21
32  103= 12 32 112 18  33=22
22  18= 18 112  103=  112=  39=23
 201=  202=  26= 201  26=  26=  112=24
 103=  32=  32= 18 32 24  24=25

38 33  113= 204 201  103=  38=26
203  204=  23= 22  113=  104= 12127
 26=  104=  112=  103=  33=  108=  103=28
 33=  203=  22=  104=  39=  23=  104=29
 202=  108=  38=  113= 24  30= 10830
 23=  23= 116  33=  104=  33=  114=31
 108=  38=  204=  38=  23=  201=  118=32
 112= 112  104=  117= 121  106=  30=33
104 26 39  39= 237  27=  117=34
204 22 24 23 30  237=  124=35
27 116  202=  237= 203  105=  146=36
39 113  203=  24= 108  117=  203=37

114 39  27= 26  114=  39=  102=38
24  105=  110=  114=  117=  102=  125=39

116  122=  33=  30=  146=  121=  166=40
113  238= 105 106 106  125=  168=41
237  117= 117 205 125 146  105=42
117  235= 114  107= 107  235=  113=43
207  106=  102=  27=  207=  166=  127=44
30  115=  106= 235  235=  114=  107=45
 107= 27  107= 120  105=  122=  120=46
 109=  118=  111=  102=  168=  123=  134=47
102  149=  125=  105=  123=  207=  140=48
105  237= 30  123=  166=  107=  167=49
 106=  110=  237=  130= 120  118=  138=50
 35=  102=  239=  35= 35  119=  35=51
121  107=  118= 168 102  35=  235=52
239  30=  120=  111= 122 130  237=53
 206=  123=  121=  122=  118= 113  130=54
 235=  125=  124=  125=  124=  120=  141=55
 142= 114 35 121 119  124=  122=56
 166=  239=  166=  207= 130  167=  155=57
 110=  111=  168=  119= 167  206=  142=58

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 125=  164=  119=  124= 164  213=  163=59
164  166=  123= 110  111=  134=  164=60
 118=  168=  146= 118  127=  145=  106=61
 123=  35=  130= 164  214=  164=  131=62
130  205=  37=  217=  217=  168=  139=63
238  121=  135=  146= 206  217=  207=64
 208=  124=  164=  166= 142  127=  219=65
 37=  206= 235 142  213=  142=  223=66
 135=  142= 206 167  137=  38=  132=67
 146=  135=  217= 206  145= 140  133=68
 149=  145=  142= 145 223 137 24369
150  208=  208= 127 140 138  137=70
 111=  120=  134= 208 139 223  143=71
 120=  130=  140= 140 131  214=  150=72
 168=  217=  138= 134 138  143=  210=73
217  24=  145=  223= 134  139=  217=74
 134= 167 139  131=  236=  163=  220=75
 145=  134=  213=  213=  150= 236  119=76
 167=  163=  167=  139= 143  133=  145=77
127 127 163 137 132  150=  213=78
28 223  223=  219= 133  132=  221=79
 223=  119=  150=  132= 219  155=  226=80
 141=  150=  205= 141 209  209=  23=81
 119=  37=  127=  133= 141  210= 21482
 137= 141 137  28=  210=  220=  230=83
140 146 122 214  221=  221=  157=84
115  243= 131 209 243  141=  206=85
214  144= 221  221=  220= 243  209=86
163  213=  141=  143=  155=  219=  222=87
138  137=  143= 155  227=  131=  224=88
213  207= 214 150  156= 32  158=89
131  139=  243= 236  163= 157  232=90
36  209=  133=  220= 38  222=  236=91
 221=  133= 236  227= 242  227=  123=92
 236=  138= 227  242= 230 36  240=93
 139=  155=  210= 116 36 230  244=94
 209= 221  155=  243= 222  226=  151=95
 210=  210= 220  157= 157  242= 15696
219  140= 219 225 152  151= 22797
155  220=  209= 156 224 161 16598
242  131=  157= 36 226  152= 3699
 227=  143=  36= 153 225  158=  229=100
 153=  214= 132 226  151=  225=  160=101
220  236= 207 224  153=  240= 159102
160  225= 225  210=  160=  160=  152=103
225  157= 151  215=  244= 224  161=104
144 219 230 151  161= 244 242105
226  224= 222 230  232= 165  241=106
132  242=  242= 160  158= 215  162=107
157 227  156= 152  229=  228=  228=108
224  226=  158= 244  165=  229=  234=109
 230=  132=  160= 229 215  232= 225110
 152=  153= 153  228= 228 162 233111
151 222 152  158= 240  234= 32112
158 151 226  240= 241  159= 27113
228 36 224  165= 162 241 215114
215 160 165 161 234 153115
 222= 156 215 232 233 233116
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Plains Rally
 Saturday 15th May 2010

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 229= 158 244 222 159 156117
240 240 232 234 205118
143 165 229  241= 27119
156 232  228=  159=120
244 244  233= 162121
165 229  234= 233122
161 215 159 163123
232 228 240  239=124
136 159 241  138=125
159 241 161126
241 152 162127
234 161 144128
231 234 9129
133 231 149130
162 162  231=131
233 233  115=132
122 230133
124134
 205=135
 216=136
 243=137

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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Plains Rally
 Saturday 15th May 2010

Final Stage Chart

 Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2 2 2 2 2 2 21
1 1 1 1 1 1 12
3 3 3 3 3 3 33
5 4 4 4 4 4 44
4 5 5 5 5 5 55
16 16 16 16 16 16 166
8 8 8 8 8 8 87
6 6 6 6 6 6 68
9 9 101 101 101 101 1019

 101= 101 19 7 7 7 710
 19= 19 7 10 10 10 1011

7 7 10 21 17 17 1712
 20= 10 21 17 11 11 1113
 21= 21 11 20 21 12 1214
 10= 20 20 11 12 21 2115
 11= 11 17 29 29 29 2916
 12= 12 29 12 14 14 1417
17 17 14 14 18 18 1818
29 29 12 18 32 201 2219
18 14 18 201 201 103 10320
14 18 201 32 103 22 11221
32 32 103 103 22 112 2622
22 201 32 108 112 204 20323
 201= 103 22 22 108 108 3324
 103= 22 108 203 204 26 10425

38 38 38 112 26 32 2326
203 202 26 38 23 203 3927
 26= 33 23 23 203 23 11328
 33= 203 202 26 104 104 2429
 202= 23 112 104 33 33 3230
 23= 26 104 204 113 39 11731
 108= 104 203 33 39 113 932
 112= 108 33 113 24 24 3033
104 112 204 39 117 117 11434
204 204 113 27 237 237 23735
27 39 116 117 114 30 10536
39 116 39 24 30 114 3837

114 27 27 114 38 9 10638
24 113 117 237 105 106 12139

116 114 114 30 106 105 10740
113 117 24 105 107 107 10241
237 237 105 107 9 38 12542
117 105 237 106 121 121 23543
207 30 30 102 102 102 3544
30 24 107 110 125 125 11845
 107= 107 102 116 235 235 16646
 109= 102 106 35 35 35 16847
102 106 110 125 123 123 12348
105 235 125 121 118 166 14649
 106= 35 35 235 166 118 12050
 35= 121 121 118 168 168 13051
121 110 239 123 120 120 16452
239 239 118 111 130 146 20753
 206= 118 235 166 111 130 14254
 235= 125 166 130 146 164 20655
 142= 238 123 168 164 207 11956
 166= 166 111 120 142 206 16757
 110= 123 164 164 207 142 21758
 125=  206= 206 142 206 119 14559
164  142= 142 206 119 217 12760
 118= 164 130 9 217 167 13461

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 123= 149 168 146 167 145 22362
130 207 120 208 145 127 14063
238 130 135 217 127 134 13764
208 208 208 119 134 223 15065
 135= 135 146 207 223 137 21366
 146=  111= 217 145 150 140 14167
 149=  168= 37 167 137 150 13968
150 120 145 134 140 213 21469
 111= 150 150 127 213 139 13170
 120= 217 134 223 141 141 22171
 168= 145 167 150 139 214 21972

37 146 119 140 214 131 23673
217 115 207 137 131 221 20974
 134= 167 127 141 221 236 13275
 145= 134 223 213 236 209 14376
 167= 37 137 139 209 219 21077
127 127 141 214 219 155 22078
28 223 163 131 155 132 12279
 223= 141 140 221 132 27 22780
 141= 119 9 209 143 143 15581
 119= 137 138 219 210 210 2782
 137= 163 213 155 220 220 15783
140 140 139 236 27 122 24284
115 138 214 220 227 227 12485
214 214 221 132 242 242 22686
163 213 131 210 122 157 22587
138 139 236 227 157 225 13388
213 209 209 143 225 124 22489
 221= 221 210 242 153 226 15190
 236= 210 155 157 226 224 16091
 139= 155 219 225 224 133 22292
 209= 236 220 153 156 160 15893
 210= 144 227 226 124 151 15694
219 219 225 224 160 153 24495
155 131 157 160 151 222 22996
242 220 242 151 133 156 24097
 227= 242 132 156 222 158 23298
 153= 225 153 158 158 215 22899
131 227 143 122 215 244 163100
220 153 160 222 244 229 215101
160 157 226 215 229 240 138102
225 226 224 133 228 228 165103
144 132 151 229 240 232 243104
226 224 158 244 232 163 161105
132 160 222 228 163 138 241106
157 151 156 124 165 165 234107
224 143 152 240 138 161 159108
 230= 158 215 232 161 243 152109
 152= 222 229 239 243 241 162110
151 240 244 159 241 234 36111
158 156 228 163 234 159 233112
228 152 240 165 159 152113
215 229 144 234 152 162114
 222= 215 149 241 162 36115
 229= 228 232 161 233 233116
240 244 122 138 36117
143 232 133 243118
156 159 159 152119
244 241 124 233120
165 133 234 162121
161 234 241 36122
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Plains Rally
 Saturday 15th May 2010

Final Stage Chart

 Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

232 122 165123
136 161 161124
159 165 233125
241 231 205126
234 124 162127
231 162 243128
133 233 231129
162 205 36130
233 243131
122 36132
124133
 205=134
 243=135

36136

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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